This Motion requests approval for the sale of Unit 105 to Long Shot Capital, LLC 

(the “Unit 105 Buyer”) by the Trustee.

12. The Trustee and the Unit 105 Buyer have agreed on the terms and conditions 

under which the Unit 105 Buyer will purchase Unit 105 for a total consideration of Two Hundred 

Ninety Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($290,000.00), subject to Court approval, and the Trustee 

and the Unit 105 Buyer have memorialized that agreement in the “Unit 105 Contract” attached 

hereto as Exhibit “A.” 

13. The total consideration of $290,000.00 is fair and adequate consideration for the